©2003 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
S71220-01-000 4/03
1
The SST logo and SuperFlash are registered trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
MPF is a trademark of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
These specifications are subject to change without notice.
Preliminary Specifications
FEATURES:

23
©2003 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71220-01-000 4/03
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST39WF400A
SST39WF400A-90-4I-B3K SST39WF400A-90-4I-C1Q SST39WF400A-90-4I-M1Q
SST39WF400A-100-4I-B3K SST39WF400A-100-4I-C1Q SST39WF400A-100-4I-M1Q
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Non-Pb:All devices in this data sheet are also offered in non-Pb (no lead added) packages.
The non-Pb part number is simply the standard part number with the letter “E” added to the end of the package code.
The non-Pb package codes corresponding to the packages listed above are B3KE, C1QE, and M1QE.
Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST39xFxxxA - XX - XX - XX
Package Modifier
K = 48 leads or balls
Q = 48 balls or bumps (66 possible positions)
Package Type
B3 = TFBGA (0.8mm pitch, 6mm x 8mm))
C1 = XFLGA (0.5mm pitch, 4mm x 6mm)
M1 = WFBGA (0.5mm pitch, 4mm x 6mm)
Temperature Range
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
90 = 90 ns
100 = 100 ns
Version
Device Density
400 = 4 Mbit
Voltage
W = 1.65-1.95V
24
Preliminary Specifications
4 Mbit Multi-Purpose Flash
SST39WF400A
©2003 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71220-01-000 4/03
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
48-BALL THIN-PROFILE, FINE-PITCH BALL GRID ARRAY (TFBGA) 6MM X 8MM
SST PACKAGE CODE: B3K
A1 CORNER
H  G  F  E  D  C  B  AA  B  C  D  E  F  G  H
BOTTOM VIEW
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
6
5
4
3
2
1
6
5
4
3
2
1
SEATING PLANE
0.35 ± 0.05
1.10 ± 0.10
0.12
6.00 ± 0.20
0.45 ± 0.05
(48X)
A1 CORNER
8.00 ± 0.20
0.80
4.00